

29 August 2023

Change of registry address notification

ActivePort Group Ltd ("ActivePort" or "Company"), (ASX:ATV) gives notice that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1 and with effect from commencement of business on Monday, 18 September 2023, the Perth office of Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited is moving to:

Level 17 221 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Telephone numbers and postal address remain unchanged.

Lodgement of documentation by member organisations, securityholders and other parties must be made at the new address from Monday, 18 September 2023.

This announcement has been authorised for release by Jack Toby, Company Secretary.

For more information, please visit: www.activeport.com.au

Investor relations
ActivePort Group Ltd
Investor.relations@activeport.com.au

Media relations Lisa Jones, ActivePort Group <u>lisa.jones@activeport.com.au</u>



www.linkedin.com/company/activeport-group-ltd

ActivePort Group Ltd Level 28, 140 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

ABN: 24 636 569 634

Tel: +61 8 6149 7550 Email: investor.relations@activeport.com.au